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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: query about quotation 
1 message

Demuru Analia <Analia.Demuru@gstt.nhs.uk> 18 January 2021 at 11:09
To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Kate,

 

Good morning, thank you so much for your email and your prompt response. We need a quote for 20 units of R-
22MEDV – 0110021.

 

Thank you in advance for all your support,

 

Regards,

 

Analia Demuru 
Specialist Medical Device Management & Capital Projects Officer 
   
Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust  
Clinical Engineering | Tabard House | 6th Floor |  
Guys’ Hospital | Great Maze Pond |  
London | SE1 9RT |  
Telephone: 020 7188 2841 |

Mobile: 07308169398   
Email: analia.demuru@gstt.nhs.uk |

 

 

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths 
Sent: 18 January 2021 10:10 
To: Demuru Analia <Analia.Demuru@gstt.nhs.uk> 
Subject: Re: query about quota�on

 

Good morning Analia,

 

Thank you for your enquiry.  As your enquiry is urgent, it is quicker for me to give you a price by email.  I am happy to
provide a quote, but this would be later this morning as I would need a colleague to check it as per our procedure.
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We have a choice of R-22 sensors, are you able to tell me which one you require please if the information is not
shown below.

 

We supply the following:

 

R-22Vi - 0110020,  R-22MEDV - 0110021,  R-22MED - 0110022, R-22VA - 0110039 all are priced as follows:

1 = £ 42.00 each 2 = £ 38.00 each 3-10 = £ 36.00 each 11 or more = £ 34.00 each

 

The R-22Vi also available in a pack of two

1 = £ 76.00 each pair 2 = £ 72.00 each pair 3 or more = £ 68.00 each pair

 

Carriage is free for medical oxygen sensors and all prices are excluding VAT.

 

Please let me know if you require any further information.

 

Many thanks.

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from
home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will.
Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd
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Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete
in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Mon, 18 Jan 2021 at 09:55, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Demuru Analia <Analia.Demuru@gstt.nhs.uk> 
Date: Mon, 18 Jan 2021 at 09:51 
Subject: query about quotation 
To: sales@viamed.co.uk <sales@viamed.co.uk>, info@viamed.co.uk <info@viamed.co.uk>

 

Dear Team,

 

Good morning, could you please send me a quote for oxygen sensors – part R22 – for 20 units. This is extremely
urgent, I appreciate if you can send me the quote as soon as possible or call me at 07308169398

 

Regards

 

Analia Demuru 
Specialist Medical Device Management & Capital Projects Officer 
   
Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust  
Clinical Engineering | Tabard House | 6th Floor |  
Guys’ Hospital | Great Maze Pond |  
London | SE1 9RT |  
Telephone: 020 7188 2841 |

Mobile: 07308169398   
Email: analia.demuru@gstt.nhs.uk |
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The information contained in this message and or attachments is intended only for the person or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material.

 

Unless otherwise specified, the opinions expressed herein do not necessarily represent those of Guy's and St
Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust or any of its subsidiaries.

 

The information contained in this e-mail may be subject to public disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act
2000. Unless the information is legally exempt from disclosure, the confidentiality of this e-mail and any replies
cannot be guaranteed.

 

Any review, retransmission,dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information
by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the
sender and delete the material from any system and destroy any copies.

 

We make every effort to keep our network free from viruses. However, it is your responsibility to ensure that this e-
mail and any attachments are free of viruses as we can take no responsibility for any computer virus which might be
transferred by way of this e-mail.

The information contained in this message and or attachments is intended only for the person or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material.
 
Unless otherwise specified, the opinions expressed herein do not necessarily represent those of Guy's and St Thomas'
NHS Foundation Trust or any of its subsidiaries.
 
The information contained in this e-mail may be subject to public disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.
Unless the information is legally exempt from disclosure, the confidentiality of this e-mail and any replies cannot be
guaranteed.
 
Any review, retransmission,dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by
persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender
and delete the material from any system and destroy any copies.
 
We make every effort to keep our network free from viruses. However, it is your responsibility to ensure that this e-mail
and any attachments are free of viruses as we can take no responsibility for any computer virus which might be
transferred by way of this e-mail.


